

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nomura Research Institute to appoint a New President in NRI Europe

TOKYO/LONDON – **April 1, 2015** – Nomura Research Institute, Ltd., (NRI), a leading provider of consulting services and system solutions today announced that it has appointed Yoshio Isaji as a president of Nomura Research Institute Europe Limited (NRI Europe) on 1st April, 2015, which provides consulting and IT solution in financial field in European region.

Isaji was a general manager of Operational Administration Department in NRI Financial Solution Division until the end of March 2015.

About NRI

Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. ("NRI", TYO: 4307) is an independent, global IT solutions and consulting services provider with annual sales of 363.9 billion yen as of FY ended March 2013. NRI's tradition of innovation has positioned them as a trusted international market leader. Leveraging NRI's global consulting business, NRI is able to provide innovative IT solutions for investment banks, asset managers, banks, insurance providers, retailers and distributors. For more information visit: www.nri.com.

About NRI Europe

Nomura Research Institute Europe Limited (NRI Europe), located in London, is one of NRI's oversea subsidiaries in Europe. It provides Research and Consulting services in financial area as well as Banking IT solutions and Investment Technology and Operation.

Media Inquires:

Yasuo Togawa / Keita Kawagoe Corporate Communications Department, Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

Tel: +81-3-6270-8100 E-mail: kouhou@nri.co.jp